
Account Code

 Original 

Budget 

2019/20 

Budget 

Virements in 

Year

Budget 

Approvals in 

Year

Revised 

Budget 

2019/20

Actual Spend 

to Date (Net 

of VAT)

Estimate of 

Future Spend 

in Year

Projected 

Outturn 

2019/20

Variation 

Budget v 

Outturn
Quarter 2 Notes

Revenue Income -67,957 0 -800 -68,757 -62,428 -6,669 -69,098 341
Less:
Council Office Costs 19,240 0 500 19,740 8,540 9,383 17,923 1,817

Professional Expenses 4,806 0 0 4,806 3,016 1,486 4,502 303

Councillor Expenses 1,960 0 0 1,960 131 1,213 1,344 616

Revenue Funding of Capital Projects 16,537 0 0 16,537 3,946 12,125 16,071 466

Pavilion Maintenance 1,777 0 0 1,777 972 820 1,792 -15

Sports and Play Grounds Maintenance 600 0 340 940 94 835 929 11
Other Maintenance 2,250 0 1,500 3,750 2,199 890 3,089 661

Mowing Services 7,143 0 0 7,143 5,518 1,640 7,158 -15

Other Services 13,645 0 145 13,790 5,930 6,683 12,613 1,176
VAT 0 0 0 0 -823 0 -823 823

Total Payments 67,957 0 2,485 70,442 29,524 35,075 64,599 5,844

Net Deficit / (Surplus) 0 0 1,685 1,685 -32,905 28,405 -4,499 6,185

Memorandum (HIDE)
Capital Projects - Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Projects - Expenditure 34,225.00 0.00 0.00 34,225.00 3,946 12,125.05 16,071.27 18,153.73

Net Cash Position 34,225.41 0.00 1,685.00 35,910.41 -28,958 40,530.48 11,572.12 24,338.29

Revenue Income

900 - Precept -60,233 0 0 -60,233 -60,234 -60,234 1 All received

901 - Support grant -78 0 0 -78 -78 -78 -1 All received

902 - Pavilion hires -180 0 0 -180 -138 -138 -43

903 - ESCC verge cutting -341 0 0 -341 -341 -341 0 Received from ESCC 

904 - Downlands Way Mtce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

905 - Village Hall rent received -375 0 0 -375 0 -375 -375 0 Unpaid

906 - Carols 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

907 - Revenue Grants 0 0 0 0 -465 -465 465 Community Cleaning Grant WDC and Squeeze Gant Conts

908 - East Dean in Bloom Contributions 0 0 -800 -800 -950 -950 150 Higher contributions than budgeted for.

909 - Bank Interest -50 0 0 -50 -14 -14 -28 -22 Assume lower than budget

910 - VAT on receipts/reclaims -6,700 0 0 -6,700 -210 -6,280 -6,490 -210

-67,957 0 -800 -68,757 -62,428 -6,669 -69,098 341

Council Office Costs

100 - Clerk's salary 13,511 0 500 14,011 6,708 6,899 13,607 404 Hours reduced from 1st February 2019 to 15 from 20 per week

101 - Employer's NICS 544 0 0 544 327 272 598 -55

102 - Clerical support 2,540 0 0 2,540 1,184 1,300 2,484 56 50% share of cost with Neighbourhood Plan

103 - Travel expenses 1,489 0 0 1,489 166 166 1,323 Unlikely to be spend.

104 - Office phone/broadband/power 466 0 0 466 128 250 378 88 includes provision for assistant

105 - Office equipment 200 0 0 200 20 180 200 0

106 - Commercial printing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

107 - Post/stationery/officeprint 490 0 0 490 8 482 490 0

19,240 0 500 19,740 8,540 9,383 17,923 1,817



Account Code

 Original 

Budget 

2019/20 

Budget 

Virements in 

Year

Budget 

Approvals in 

Year

Revised 

Budget 

2019/20

Actual Spend 

to Date (Net 

of VAT)

Estimate of 

Future Spend 

in Year

Projected 

Outturn 

2019/20

Variation 

Budget v 

Outturn
Quarter 2 Notes

Professional Expenses

200 - Insurances 1,341 0 0 1,341 1,382 0 1,382 -41 Paid for year.

201 - Audit fees 500 0 0 500 462 0 462 38 Paid for year.

202 - Payment to WDC and Council Hall Rent 1,080 0 0 1,080 559 540 1,099 -19 Extra meetings for interviews etc

203 - Subscriptions 635 0 0 635 614 57 671 -36

204 - Other fees/clerk's training 500 0 0 500 0 500 500 0

205 - Election expenses 750 0 0 750 0 389 389 361 No expenditure claimed by Members. This is cost from WDC

4,806 0 0 4,806 3,016 1,486 4,502 303

Councillor Expenses

300 - Councillors course fees 375 0 0 375 95 280 375 0

301 - Chair's expenses 281 0 0 281 10 281 291 -10

302 - Councillors expenses 1,304 0 0 1,304 26 652 678 626 Budget unlikely to be spent this year in full

1,960 0 0 1,960 131 1,213 1,344 616

Revenue Funding of Capital Projects

400 - Revenue Contribution to Capital Outlay 16,537 0 0 16,537 3,946 12,125 16,071 466 Underspend on capital projects

16,537 0 0 16,537 3,946 12,125 16,071 466

Pavilion Maintenance

500 - Pavilion - refurb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

501 - Pavilion - general mtce 500 0 0 500 12 488 500 -0

502 - Cleaning Services 550 0 0 550 320 230 550 0

503 - Winterisation 100 0 0 100 0 0 0 100 Not required per Portfolio Holder

504 - Fire extinguisher mtce 102 0 0 102 0 102 102 0

505 - Utilities 525 0 0 525 640 0 640 -115 Waiting for submission of final reading to Utility Co

1,777 0 0 1,777 972 820 1,792 -15

Sports and Play Grounds Maintenance

525 - General Mtce 500 0 340 840 5 835 840 0 Downsview Lane Maintenance and Clearance (C.93) £340 plus VAT

526 - ROSPA inspection 100 0 0 100 90 90 11 To be taken over by Wickfords (C.83 f) - £60.00

527 - Safety Surface 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

528 - Tennis court equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

529 - Replacement playground kit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

600 0 340 940 94 835 929 11

Other Maintenance

550 - War Memorial 100 0 0 100 0 0 0 100 Major project so not required

551 - Other Village green assets 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

552 - Public seats 200 0 0 200 0 200 200 0

553 - Downlands Way Mtce 200 0 0 200 0 200 200 0 Provisional sum for works if required

554 - Friston Pond Mtce 1,000 0 0 1,000 980 0 980 20 Excludes additional gulley works

555 - Bus shelters- cleaning, mtce 600 0 0 600 250 350 600 0

556 - Notice Boards 100 0 0 100 0 140 140 -40 Proposal £279 plus VAT for two, one for NPSG (C.93)

557 - Minor asset replacement 50 0 0 50 70 0 70 -20 Squeeze Gate Materials

558 - Other/provision/project - new bins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

559 - East Dean in Bloom 0 0 1500 1,500 899 0 899 601 Budget approved includes £800 for contributions

2,250 0 1,500 3,750 2,199 890 3,089 661

Mowing Services

600  - PC owned - Friston Green 1,178 0 0 1,178 925 300 1,225 -47

601 - Recreation and Sports Ground 1,714 0 0 1,714 1,224 500 1,724 -10

602 - Private - Greensward and East Dean Green 2,463 0 0 2,463 1,759 700 2,459 4



Account Code

 Original 

Budget 

2019/20 

Budget 

Virements in 

Year

Budget 

Approvals in 

Year

Revised 

Budget 

2019/20

Actual Spend 

to Date (Net 

of VAT)

Estimate of 

Future Spend 

in Year

Projected 

Outturn 

2019/20

Variation 

Budget v 

Outturn
Quarter 2 Notes

603 - Verges (incl Fridays) 1,788 0 0 1,788 1,449 300 1,749 39

604 - Extras 0 0 0 0 160 -160 0 0 Extras to be rechared to Club

7,143 0 0 7,143 5,518 1,640 7,158 -15



Account Code

 Original 

Budget 

2019/20 

Budget 

Virements in 

Year

Budget 

Approvals in 

Year

Revised 

Budget 

2019/20

Actual Spend 

to Date (Net 

of VAT)

Estimate of 

Future Spend 

in Year

Projected 

Outturn 

2019/20

Variation 

Budget v 

Outturn
Quarter 2 Notes

Other Services

650 - Donations 3,000 0 0 3,000 1,350 500 1,850 1,150 Payment for Charity payable in Q4 of £500

651 - Commercial printing 200 60 0 260 260 0 260 0

652 - Annual General Meeting 582 0 0 582 580 0 580 2

653 - PC Website 925 0 0 925 373 552 925 0

654 - Cuckmere Bus 2,800 0 0 2,800 1,205 1,595 2,800 0

655 - Tree Maintenance 250 0 0 250 0 250 250 0

656 - Village Fete 350 0 45 395 308 0 308 87 Marginal underspend on cost of goods sold

657 - Carols 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

658 - Dog/litter bins 2,118 0 0 2,118 500 1,600 2,100 18

659 - Footpath Maintenance 0 0 100 100 0 100 100 0 Keep as provisonal sum

660 - Path & Highway Signs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

661 - General ROW Maintenance 1,000 0 0 1,000 310 711 1,021 -21

662 - Other 100 0 0 100 45 55 100 0

663 - Churchyard Maintenance 1,000 0 0 1,000 1,000 0 1,000 0

664 - General Contingency 1,320 -60 0 1,260 0 1,320 1,320 -60

Fallen tree at Friston Pond to be met from this account. Also 

funding one notice board, the other met by NPSG Budget

13,645 0 145 13,790 5,930 6,683 12,613 1,176

VAT

700 - Output Tax 0 0 0 0

701 - Input Tax 0 0 0 0

702 - Refunds of VAT 0 -823 -823 823

703 - Other 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 -823 0 -823 823

CAPITAL PROJECTS

801 - Friston Build Out Scheme 6,000               0 0 6,000              3,000 3,000 6,000 -                   Approved (C.88)

802 - Refurbishment of War Memorial 2,500               0 0 2,500              0 2,500 2,500 -                   Budget estimate received from £940 which is accepted (C.93)

803 - Refurbishment of Bus Shelters 500                  0 0 500                 0 0 0 500                  Friston Bus Shelter replacement for next year £3,750

804 - EDF Cricket - Capital Contribution to Wicket 5,000               0 0 5,000              0 0 0 5,000              WHEN IS THIS LIKELY TO BE INCURRED?

805 - New Fencing at Recreation Ground 1,000               0 0 1,000              0 1,000 1,000 -                   See note below

806 - Major Refurbushment of Pavilion 5,000               0 0 5,000              815 4,185 5,000 -                   C.99 - Estimate accepted at £2,275

807 - Neighbourhood Plan 14,225             0 0 14,225            131 1,440 1,571 12,654            Include cost of one notice board (C.79). And 50% of Admin Assistant

34,225             -                   -                  34,225            3,946 12,125 16,071            18,154            


